Plymouth St. (8-5, 6-4) -vs- Thomas (ME) (3-11, 1-3)
10/19/2016 at Waterville, Maine (Bernatchez Field)

Date: 10/19/2016 Goals By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 104

Stadium: Bernatchez Field Plymouth St. 2 3 >
Thomas (ME) 1 0 1

Officials: Referee, Lauri Beth Rankin Asst. Referee, Rod
Paul Scorer, Cody LeBlanc
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Thomas (ME) 1
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70:00 1 3
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Shots By Period

1 3

1 2 Total

Penalty Corners By Period
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Scoring Summary

Time

Team

Goal Scorer

Plymouth St.
Thomas (ME)

Assist

Description

12:35

19:55

22:15

39:07

68:15

69:13

Cautions and Ejections: 23:21 (GREEN), #6 Meghan Lahti (PLYMOUTH)
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Gabby Martell
Nicole Burgess
Lily Davis

Lily Davis
Katie Martin

Kaihley Rafferty

Kate McPherson

Nicole Burgess

Katie Martin

*

23:49 (GREEN), #4 Keeley Bartolini (PLYMOUTH)



Time Play By Play
0:00 Alivia Bates at goalie for Plymouth St..
0:00  Abbie Charrier at goalie for Thomas (ME).
3:03 Shot by Plymouth St. Kaitlyn Wilder, Save (by goalie) Abbie Charrier.
-- Foul on Plymouth St..
10:13 Plymouth St. substitution: Lily Davis for Kaitlyn Wilder.
10:18 Penalty corner by Thomas (ME) Gabby Martell [10:18].
11:24 Shot by Thomas (ME) Gabby Martell, Wide.
11:47 Shot by Thomas (ME) Kianna Pushard, Blocked.
-- Foul on Plymouth St..
12:04 Penalty corner by Thomas (ME) Gabby Martell [12:04].
12:07 Shot by Thomas (ME) Abigail Dunn, Save (by goalie) Alivia Bates.
-- Foul on Plymouth St..
12:17 Penalty corner by Thomas (ME) Gabby Martell [12:17].
12:35 Shot by Thomas (ME) Kelci Faulkingham, Save (by goalie) Alivia Bates.
12:35 GOAL by Thomas (ME) Gabby Martell (FIRST GOAL)
Plymouth St. 0, Thomas (ME) 1
12:39 Plymouth St. substitution: Maddie Kabasakalian for Katie Martin.
12:42 Thomas (ME) substitution: Lindsay Morong for Kianna Pushard.
-- Foul on Plymouth St..
16:58 Penalty corner by Thomas (ME) Gabby Martell [16:58].
17:15 Thomas (ME) substitution: Darrian Leonardi for Danita Storey.
18:39 Thomas (ME) substitution: Danita Storey for Katie Taylor.
-- Foul on Thomas (ME).
19:40 Penalty corner by Plymouth St. Jordan Ray [19:40].
19:55 GOAL by Plymouth St. Nicole Burgess, Assist by Kate McPherson
Plymouth St. 1, Thomas (ME) 1
19:55 Thomas (ME) substitution: Krysta Porter for Lindsay Morong.
19:55 Thomas (ME) substitution: Kianna Pushard for Abigail Dunn.
21:05 Shot by Plymouth St. Lily Davis, Save (by goalie) Abbie Charrier.
22:06 Plymouth St. substitution: Keeley Bartolini for Maddie Kabasakalian.
22:12 Shot by Plymouth St. Nicole Burgess, Save (by goalie) Abbie Charrier.
22:15 GOAL by Plymouth St. Lily Davis
Plymouth St. 2, Thomas (ME) 1
*
22:15 Thomas (ME) substitution: Katie Taylor for Gabby Martell.
22:15 Plymouth St. substitution: Katie Martin for Kendal Lariviere.
22:15 Plymouth St. substitution: Rosalie Edmonds for Jordan Ray.
23:21 Green card on Plymouth St. Meghan Lahti.
23:49 Green card on Plymouth St. Keeley Bartolini.
25:49 Thomas (ME) substitution: Gabby Martell for Krysta Porter.
25:54 Thomas (ME) substitution: Lindsay Morong for Kianna Pushard.
-- Foul on Thomas (ME).
29:39 Penalty corner by Plymouth St. Katie Martin [29:39].
29:50 Shot by Plymouth St. Kate McPherson, Save (by goalie) Abbie Charrier.
29:55 Shot by Plymouth St. Nicole Burgess, Save (by goalie) Abbie Charrier.
30:00 Shot by Plymouth St. Meghan Lahti, Save (by goalie) Abbie Charrier.
35:00 End of period [35:00].
35:00 Start of 2nd period [35:00].

For Thomas (ME): #1 Kianna Pushard, #2 Caitlyn Poulin, #4 Katie Taylor, #5 Miranda Gagne, #7 Tiffany Weeks, #8 Kelci
35:00 Faulkingham, #10 Katherine Welch, #13 Gabby Martell, #17 Danita Storey, #28 Abigail Dunn, #35 Abbie Charrier.

For Plymouth St.: #3 Lily Davis, #4 Keeley Bartolini, #5 Maddy Beatrice, #6 Meghan Lahti, #10 Kylie Ham, #11 Nicole Burgess,
35:00 #14 Kate McPherson, #16 Patty Newhard, #17 Kaihley Rafferty, #21 Katie Martin, #40 Alivia Bates.

-- Foul on Plymouth St..
36:36 Plymouth St. substitution: Jordan Ray for Keeley Bartolini.
36:41 Penalty corner by Thomas (ME) Gabby Martell [36:41].
-- Foul on Plymouth St..
38:38 Penalty corner by Thomas (ME) Gabby Martell [38:38].
39:07 GOAL by Plymouth St. Lily Davis, Assist by Nicole Burgess
Plymouth St. 3, Thomas (ME) 1



*

-- Foul on Thomas (ME).

42:23 Penalty corner by Plymouth St. Katie Martin [42:23].

44:28 Thomas (ME) substitution: Lindsay Morong for Kianna Pushard.

44:49 Plymouth St. substitution: Keeley Bartolini for Meghan Lahti.

47:31 Thomas (ME) substitution: Darrian Leonardi for Danita Storey.

48:04 Shot by Plymouth St. Kaihley Rafferty, Save (by goalie) Abbie Charrier.
49:06 Plymouth St. substitution: Kendal Lariviere for Kaihley Rafferty.

49:58 Thomas (ME) substitution: Kianna Pushard for Abigail Dunn.

50:29 Shot by Plymouth St. Katie Martin, Save (by goalie) Abbie Charrier.
51:03 Shot by Plymouth St. Kendal Lariviere, Save (by goalie) Abbie Charrier.
51:47 Plymouth St. substitution: Kaitlyn Wilder for Lily Davis.

52:41 Thomas (ME) substitution: Abigail Dunn for Gabby Martell.

52:45 Thomas (ME) substitution: Krysta Porter for Lindsay Morong.

53:27 Shot by Plymouth St. Kaitlyn Wilder, Wide.

54:12 Timeout by THOMAS (.

For Plymouth St.: #4 Keeley Bartolini, #5 Maddy Beatrice, #8 Kendal Lariviere, #10 Kylie Ham, #11 Nicole Burgess, #13 Jordan
35:00 Ray, #14 Kate McPherson, #16 Patty Newhard, #21 Katie Martin, #22 Kaitlyn Wilder, #40 Alivia Bates.

For Thomas (ME): #1 Kianna Pushard, #2 Caitlyn Poulin, #4 Katie Taylor, #5 Miranda Gagne, #7 Tiffany Weeks, #10 Katherine
35:00 Welch, #13 Gabby Martell, #17 Danita Storey, #23 Krysta Porter, #28 Abigail Dunn, #35 Abbie Charrier.

55:13 Shot by Thomas (ME) Katie Taylor, Save (by goalie) Alivia Bates.
-- Foul on Plymouth St..
55:38 Penalty corner by Thomas (ME) Abigail Dunn [55:38].
56:11 Thomas (ME) substitution: Kelci Faulkingham for Gabby Martell.
56:24 Thomas (ME) substitution: Gabby Martell for Krysta Porter.
59:55 Thomas (ME) substitution: Lindsay Morong for Kianna Pushard.
60:26 Thomas (ME) substitution: Darrian Leonardi for Katie Taylor.
63:42 Thomas (ME) substitution: Katie Taylor for Darrian Leonardi.
64:07 Thomas (ME) substitution: Krysta Porter for Lindsay Morong.
-- Foul on Thomas (ME).
65:59 Penalty corner by Plymouth St. Katie Martin [65:59].
66:11 Shot by Plymouth St. Kaitlyn Wilder, Wide.
66:30 Thomas (ME) substitution: Darrian Leonardi for Danita Storey.
66:50 Plymouth St. substitution: Katie Brown for Keeley Bartolini.
67:11 Thomas (ME) substitution: Lindsay Morong for Krysta Porter.
67:19 Plymouth St. substitution: Kaihley Rafferty for Kendal Lariviere.
68:15 GOAL by Plymouth St. Katie Martin
Plymouth St. 4, Thomas (ME) 1
*
-- Foul on Thomas (ME).
68:57 Penalty corner by Plymouth St. Kaitlyn Wilder [68:57].
69:13 GOAL by Plymouth St. Kaihley Rafferty, Assist by Katie Martin
Plymouth St. 5, Thomas (ME) 1

*

70:00 End of period [70:00].



